Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacqueline E. Stern	07/02/2010
Raymond Garofano	07/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation			
Street Address:	237 Park Avenue			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10017			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29364834		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-5693

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125272647

Email: joy.goudie@revlon.com

Correspondent Name: Joy S. Goudie
Address Line 1: 237 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: REV.10.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joy S. Goudie

Total Attachments: 4

source=_0702120714_001#page1.tif source=_0702120714_001#page2.tif source=_0702120714_001#page3.tif

501223020 PATENT REEL: 024631 FRAME: 0605

2936483

CH \$40,00

source=_0702120714_001#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024631 FRAME: 0606 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Jacqueline E. Stern	Name: Revion Consumer Products Corporation					
Raymond Garofano	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 2, 2010	Street Address: 237 Park Avenue					
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New York					
Joint Research Agreement	Chatas Navivalia					
Government Interest Assignment	State: New York					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: usa Zip: 10017					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
29/364,834						
Additional numbers att	 ached?					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:					
Name: Joy S. Goudie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00					
Internal Address: Revion Consumer Products Corporation						
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 237 Park Avenue	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: New York	8. Payment Information					
State: New York Zip: 10017						
Phone Number: <u>(212) 527-5647</u>	Dental Assault Number 19 1907					
Fax Number: (212) 527-5643	Deposit Account Number 18-1065					
Email Address: joy.goudie@revion.com	Authorized User Name <u>Goude</u>					
9. Signature:	7/2/10					
Signature	Date					
Joy S. Goudie	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PTO/SE/96 (07-09)
Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

			STATEMEN	IT UNDER	37 CFR 3.7	3(b)	
Applicar	nt/Patent Ow	ner: Jacqueline l	E. Stern and Rayn	ond Garofa	ano		
						Date: TBA	
Titled:	Cosmetic	Bottle					
Revlon	Consumer I	Products Corpora	ation, a	corporati	on		
(Name of	Assignee)			(Type of A	ssignee, e.g., cor	poration, par	tnership, university, government agency, etc.
states th	nat it is:						
1. 🛚	the assig	nee of the entire rig	ght, title, and interes	t in;			
2.	an assigr (The exte	nee of less than the ent (by percentage)	entire right, title, ar of its ownership into	id interest in erest is	%); c	or	
3.	the assig	nee of an undivide	d interest in the enti	ety of (a con	nplete assigni	ment from	one of the joint inventors was made)
the pate	ent application	n/patent identified a	above, by virtue of e	ither:			
A. X	the Unite	nment from the invo d States Patent an refore is attached.	entor(s) of the paten d Trademark Office	t application at Reel	/patent identif	ed above , Frame	The assignment was recorded in , or for which a
OR	. •						
В	A chain o						, to the current assignee as follows:
	1. From:	•			To:		
			is recorded in the U				
		Reel	, Fran	ne		or for wi	hich a copy thereof is attached.
	2. From:				To:		
		The document wa	is recorded in the Ui	nited States	Patent and Tr	ademark (Office at
		Reel	, Fran	ne	1	or for wl	hich a copy thereof is attached.
	3. From:				To:		
			is recorded in the Ui				
		Reel	, Fran	ne	1	or for wl	hich a copy thereof is attached.
	Addition	al documents in the	e chain of title are lis	sted on a sur	plemental sh	eet(s).	
ļ							
X	s required by	y 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documenta ed for recordation pu	ary evidence ursuant to 37	of the chain of CFR 3.11.	of title fron	n the original owner to the assignee was,
[]	NOTE: A sep	parate copy (i.e., a		ginal assignr	ment docume	nt(s)) mus USPTO.	st be submitted to Assignment Division in <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]
			d below) is authorize				
	Pril	Bul	·				July 2 2010
	Signature	and the second s					thate *
Joy S.	Goudie						Sénior Patent Counsel
. —	Printed or Ty	ped Name					Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Jacqueline E. Stern and Raymond Garofano, have invented certain improvements in an invention entitled: COSMETIC BOTTLE for which a patent application was transmitted electronically to the United States Patent and Trademark Office as application no. 29364834, transmitted June 29, 2010.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 237 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter "Assignee") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and territories thereof, and for foreign countries, in and to the said application and in and to any invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or which may issue on any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, or any reissue, extension or renewal of any such patent; We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer thereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 2010.

Signed:

Name: Nacqueline E. Ste

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 2 day of Scale, 2010 before me personally appeared Jacqueline E. Stern to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary and in the second was with the County of the second was with the County of the

Notary Public (Notary Stamp)

1

Assignment Docket Rev. 10-01

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of

2010.

Signed

Raymond Garofano

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this day of July , 2010 before me personally appeared Raymond Garofano to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

Joy S. Goudle
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Weschester County
Certified in New York County
Commission Expires May 21, 20

Notary Public (Notary Stamp)